
Notes 2019 Fees

Copies- Color Per Page $1.00

Copies-Black & White Per Page $0.25

Data Request Inquiry Per Hour (prorated for actual time) $25.00

Elections-Candidate Filing Fee Per Filing (State law, no refunds) $2.00

Fax Per Page $1.00

Meal Reimbursement- Dinner Per Day $23.00

Meal Reimbursement- Lunch Per Day $12.00

Meal Reimbursement-Breakfast Per Day $11.00

Mileage Reimbursement Rate Per Mile $0.580

NSF Check Fee Per Check $30.00

Loan Application Fee Per Application $20.00

Advantage Life Support-Base Rate Per Call $1,250.00

ALS-Rate 2 Per Call $1,400.00

Basic Life Support-Base Rate Per Call $800.00

Mileage Per Loaded Mile $20.00

Non-emergency Base Rate Per Call $550.00

Township/City Charge Per Capita $15.00

Rental Per Event $50.00

Fire Call Based on 2 Hours $1,000.00

Fire Exceeding 2 Hours Per hour $100.00

Fire Truck Maintenance Per Month $35.00

Foam Per Pail $100.00

Township Charge Per Section $225.00

Drive by fee Per Month $5.00

Copies- Color Per Page $1.00

Copies-Black & White Per Page $0.25

Patron Fines- Books Per Day $0.10

Patron Fines- Card Replacement Per Card $5.00

Patron Fines- DVD's Per Day $1.00

3.2 Malt Liquor Off-Sale License Per Year $35.00

3.2 Malt Liquor On-Sale License Per Year $100.00

Animal License Per Year $10.00

ATV License Per Year $15.00

Hawker Per Year $50.00

Off-Sale Liquor License Per Year $125.00

On-Sale Liquor License Per Year $1,200.00

Peddlers Per Day $10.00

Sunday Liquor License Per Year $200.00

Temporary Liquor License Per Occurance $10.00

Transient Merchant Per Day $10.00

Transient Merchant Per Month $50.00

Transient Merchant Per 6 Months $150.00

Kuhar Park Campground Rent Per Night $20.00

Kuhar Park

Kuhar Park Campground Rent Monthly $325.00

Picinic Table Rent Per Table $5.00

Shelter Reservation Fees Per Event-NON REFUNDABLE $25.00

Building/Zoning Permit (Cost of construction under $100,000) $35.00

Fee Schedule

Administrative Fees

Ambulance Department

Community Center

Fire Department

Economic Development

7th Night Free With Previous 6 Night PAID

Garbage

Library Fines and Fees

License Fees

Park Fees

Planning and Zoning Fees
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Notes 2019 Fees

Fee Schedule

Building/Zoning Permit (Cost of construction over $100,000) $100.00

Conditional Use Permit Per Application $150.00

Failure to obtain Building Permit 3 times the building Rate Fee

Rezoning of Property Per Application $150.00

Street Vacation Per Application $200.00

Variance Per Application $150.00

Black Dirt Per Yard $15.00

Gravel Per Yard $10.00

Loader/Tractor Per Hour $125.00

Mowing/Weed Control-1st Time $50.00

Mowing/Weed Control-Each time thereafter $100.00

Snow Removal Per Hour (minimum 1 hour) $100.00

Base Charge- 1-1 1/2" Meter Per Month $17.50

Base Charge- 2-3" Meter Per Month $21.50

Base Charge-Up to 3/4" Meter Per Month $12.50

Sewer Usage Charge Per 1,000 gallons  of water $6.00

Drainage Charge-Commercial Per Month $29.00

Drainage Charge-Institutional Per Month $50.00

Drainage Charge-Multi-family Residential Per Month $77.00

Drainage Charge-Residential Per Month $12.00

Admission Per Day $4.00

Punch Card Per 10 admissions $35.00

Season pass-Family Per Year $125.00

Season Pass-Individual Per Year $50.00

Swimming Lessons-Private Per Person $80.00

Swimming Lessons-Public Per Person $40.00

Certification Administrative Fee Per Year 15%

Account Change Fee(existing services) Per Account $10.00

Install/Disconnect Fee Per Connection $30.00

Late Fee on Service Per Month 10%

Sewer Service Connection Per Connection $400.00

Water Service Connection Per Connection $400.00

Election Judge Per Hour $10.50

Head Election Judge Per Hour $11.00

Base Charge- 1-1 1/2" Meter Per Month $16.00

Base Charge- 2-3" Meter Per Month $21.00

Base Charge- Up to 3/4" meter Per Month $11.00

Second Meter Charge-Residential (Up to 3/4" Meter) Per Month $11.00

Water Usage Charge Per 1,000 gallons  of water $5.50

Wage & Reimbursement Rates not on a wage scale

Water

Sewer

Storm Sewer

Swimming Pool

Utility Service Rates and Fees

Public Works
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